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Questions relating to the make up of your DLC

1 Please select your District Licensing Committee.

Please select your District Licensing Committee.:
60 CHRISTCHURCH CITY COUNCIL

2 Please provide a generic email address to which general correspondence will be certain of a response.
Please provide a generic email address to which general correspondence will be certain of a response:
alcohollicensing@ccc.govt.nz

3 Please provide the name, email and contact number of your Committee’s Secretary.

Please provide the name, email and contact number of your Committee's Secretary. :

Mary Richardson
Mary.Richardson@ccc.govt.nz
03941 6996

Chief Executive Officer

Luke Smeele
luke.smeele@ccc.govt.nz
039416374

Committee Secretary

Natasha McDonnell
natasha.mcdonnell@ccc.govt.nz
039415112

Committee Secretary

4 Please name each of your Licensing Inspectors and provide their email and contact number.

generic email:

Gary Hay
gary.hay@ccc.govt.nz
03 941 6504

027 209 3253

Anneke Lavery
anneke.lavery@ccc.govt.nz
(03) 941 6553

027 4437603

Paul Tweed
paul.tweed@ccc.govt.nz
(03) 9415474

027 2007613

Nikki Anderson
Nikki.anderson@ccc.govt.nz
(03) 941 8828

027 2382733

James Reid
James.reid@ccc.govt.nz
(03) 941 7941

027 3547735

Charlotte Hannon



Charlotte.hannon@ccc.govt.nz
(03) 941 7932
027 344 1427

New Licenses 2024-2025

1 In the 2024-2025 year, how many total Applications did your committee grant for New ‘on licences?
report:

95

2 In the 2024-2025 year, how many total Applications did your committee refuse for New ‘on licences?
report:

0

3 In the 2024-2025 year, how many total Applications did your committee grant for New ‘off licences?
report:

32

4 In the 2024-2025 year, how many total Applications did your committee refuse for New ‘off licences"?

report:

0
5 In the 2024-2025 year, how many total Applications did your committee grant for New ‘club licences'?

report:

0

6 In the 2024-2025 year, how many total Applications did your committee refuse for New ‘club licences?
report:

0

New Managers' Certificates 2024-2025

1 In the 2024-2025 year, how many new managers’ certificates did your committee issue?

report:

708

2 In the 2024-2025 year, how many new applications for managers’ certificates did your committee refuse?
report:

0

Licence Renewals 2024-2025

1 In the 2024-2025 year, how many licence renewals did your committee issue?
report:

On =240

Off =95

Club =71

2 In the 2024-2025 year, how many licence renewals did your committee refuse?

report:

1



3 As at 30 June 2025, what is the total number of On-Licences (new and existing) in your licensing district?
report:

729

4 As at 30 June 2025, what is the total number of Off-Licences (new and existing) in your licensing district?
report:

274

5 As at 30 June 2025, what is the total number of Club-Licences (new and existing) in your licensing district?
As at 30 June 2025, what is the total number of Club-Licences (new and existing) in your licensing district?:

118

Managers' Certificate Renewals 2024-2025

1 In the 2024-2025 year, how many managers’ certificate renewals did your committee issue?
report:

1263

2 In the 2024-2025 year, how many managers’ certificate renewals did your committee refuse?
report:

1

3 In the 2024-2025 year, how many applications for managers' certificates were withdrawn?
report:

31

Questions

1 Please comment on any changes or trends in the Committee’'s workload in 2024-2025.

report:

In the reporting year commencing 1 July 2024 and ending on 30 June 2025 the District Licensing Committee was referred 3981 application files for
determination (662 New/Renewal premises licences, 5 New/Renewal with Variation, 1989 Manager Certificates, 1191 Special Licences, 134 Temporary
Authorities). Of those applications that were determined during the reporting period 44 were set down for a public hearing.

2 Please comment on any new initiatives the Committee has developed/adopted in 2024-2025.

report:

I'm unaware of any new initiatives that have been developed/adopted. | have consulted with the DLC Advisors and they cannot provide me with any
additional information.

LAPs

1 Has your Territorial Authority developed a Local Alcohol Policy?

No

2 If the answer is yes, at what stage is your LAP?

Draft

3 If the answer to question 2 is ‘in force’, what effect do you consider your Local Alcohol Policy is having?

report:

N/A



4 If the answer to question 2 is ‘in force’, when is your Local Alcohol Policy due for review - date?

report:

N/A
Operations

1 Please comment on the ways in which you believe the Sale and Supply of Alcohol Act 2012 is, or is not, achieving its objective. Note: the
objective of the Sale and Supply of Alcohol Act 2012 is that:A) The sale, supply, and consumption of alcohol should be undertaken safely and
responsibly; andB) The harm caused by the excessive or inappropriate consumption of alcohol should be minimised.

report:

| believe the object of the act is being achieved. | have seen nothing to suggest otherwise. The Act allows Public and Tri Agency objections to be heard in
relation to any licence applications where the object of the act may be in question. The Act also allows for the Tri Agencies to investigate any complaints,
breaches or noncompliance of the Act where the object of the act is questioned.

2 What changes or trends in licensing have you seen since the Act came into force?

report:

There is a steady number of public objections particularly in relation to off-licence applications.
There has been an increase in outdoor events in Christchurch where Special Licenses are required.

3 What changes to practices and procedures under the Act (if any) would you find beneficial?
report:
Changes to the delivery time for those who hold Off Licenses and remote sales. Delivery time should coincide with the closing time of the premises.

Last Step

1 Please provide to ARLA@justice.govt.nz a separate detailed list of the names, addresses and types of licenced premises currently operating
in your licensing district as prescribed in s 65(1) of the Act.

Last step:

File upload:
2025 July 01 Premises Licence Current (4).xIsx was uploaded
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